Document G701

Change Order
PROJECT: {Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (2 QWNER X
Carmel Library . JUly 8 2019
"West Branch" anlEs ' : MRCHITECT X
Village of West C ' - 18.
ge of W lay ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 18.079 CONTRACTOR Y
TO CONTRACTOR: fﬁame. and Address) FIELD |
Stenz Constructuon_ Corp. CONTRAGT DATE; April 10, 2019
429 N. Pennsylvania St. OTHER X
Indianapolis, IN 46204 CONTRAGT FOR: General Contract

The Contract 15 changed as follows:
hiclude, where agpplicable, any andispured amonnt amibutable 1o previoush execnted Comznuciion Change Divectives !

Contractor Proposal #08  Donor Wall Millwork (not including lettering on the book spines)  Add § 5,694.89

Total Add $ 5694.89

The original Contract Sum was s 1,492,000.00
The nef change by praviously anthesized Change Ovders S 6,551.29
Tha Contract Sum prior to this Change Ovder was 5 1,498,5561.29
The Contract Sum will ba increased by this Chauge Order in

the amount of $ 5,694.89
The new Contract Sum ineluding this Change Ovdar will ba $ 1,504,246.18
The Contract Time will be  increased by zero { 0 Jdaws

Tha date of Substantial Completion a3 of the date of this Change Ordar therefora is

Nete: Thiz Change Ovder does wot inclnde changes i the Comract S, Coutract Tinw er Gunramteed Maximumn Price which have
been authorized by Consmuetton Change Divective witil the cost and time have beew agresd wpon by boti the Ovwner and Contractor,
iwwhich caze a Change Order 15 execnred to cupersede e Consrruction Change Divective. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWMNER.

Rowland Design Inc. Stenz Construction Corporation Carmel Clay Public Library
ARCHITECT (Fitm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name] CWNER (Fim name)

702 N. Capitol Avenue 429 N Pennsylvania Street 55 4th Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204 Indianapolis, IN 46204 Carmel, IN 46032

ADDRESS ADDRESS %

fsbant A SC&UMZ%M C//K* M.

BY {Signaturs ) v BY (Signafurs )

Bob Schwartzkopf Jacob Warrick

Typed name Typed navs

07.08.19 > ‘s /¢ /9

DATE &t/



